Flagstaff Community Tennis History
(as of 10/11/10)

This is a living document to archive the history of tennis in the Flagstaff community. It
will be periodically updated as information is collected. Contact FTA (928-451-8828,
info@flagstafftennis.com) if you have historical information you would like to
contribute.

Flagstaff Tennis Club Tournaments (1990 — 2000)
Contributing Author: Jeanne Blasquez (10/11/10)

1. Every entry fee included one new can of high altitude balls.
2. The last column is the number of participants. If blank I didn't have the total.
3. Every tournament had a consolation or double elimination bracket.

4. In 1996, | had to raise the entry fee due to the number of awards provided for the main
and consolation draws.

5. Most tournaments had A, B, or A, B, C levels of play.

6. A-B mixed meant two divisions, A-man with B-woman or A-woman with B-man.

Dates Events Entry Fee  #Players
6/30/90-7/1/90 Doubles (M&W) ABC $5 32
7/14/90-7/15/90 A-B Mixed $5 45
7/28/90-7/29/90 Singles (M&W) ABC $5 46
8/25/90-8/26/90 Mixed (ABC) $5 24
6/8/91-6/9/91 Doubles (M&W) ABC $5
6/29/91-6/30/91 Singles (M&W) ABC $5
7/13/91-7/14/91 A-B Mixed $5
8/17/91-8/18/91 Mixed (ABC) $5
6/27/92-6/28/92 Doubles (M&W) ABC $5 50
7/11/92-7/12/92 Singles (M&W) ABC $5 40
7/25/92-7/26/92 Mixed (ABC) $5 34
8/22/92-8/23/92 A-B Mixed $5 24
5/22/93-5/23/93 Doubles (M&W) ABC $5 40
6/26/93-6/27/93 Singles (M&W) ABC $5 44
7/10/93-7/11/93 Mixed (ABC) $5 32
8/21/93-8/22/93 A-B Mixed $5 20
5/21/94-5/22/94 Doubles (M&W) A&B $5 36
6/25/94-6/26/94 Singles (M&W) ABC $5 15
7/9/94-7/10/94 A-B Doubles $5 18




7123/94-7/24/94
8/13/94-8/14/94
6/24/95-6/25/95
6/22/96-6/23/96
7/13/96-7/14/96
6/21/97-6/22/97
7112/97-7/13/97

6/20/98-6/21/98
7/11/98-7/12/98
6/12/99-6/13/99
7124/99-7/25/99

6/10-6/11/2000
7122&7/23/2000

Mixed (A&B)

A-B Mixed

Doubles (M&W) A&B, Mixed A&B
Doubles (M&W) A&B, Mixed A&B$7
Singles (M&W) ABC, Mixed A&B$7
Doubles (M&W) ABC

Mixed (ABC)

Doubles (M&W) ABC
Mixed (ABC)
Doubles (M&W) ABC
Mixed (ABC)

Doubles (M&W) ABC
Mixed (ABC)

$5
$5
$5
64
47
$7
$7

$7
$7
$7
$7

$8
$8

26
10
66

34

26

21

22
12

36
36



