Flagstaff Community Tennis History (as of 10/11/10)

This is a living document to archive the history of tennis in the Flagstaff community. It will be periodically updated as information is collected. Contact FTA (928-451-8828, info@flagstafftennis.com) if you have historical information you would like to contribute.

Flagstaff Tennis Club Tournaments (1990 – 2000)

Contributing Author: Jeanne Blasquez (10/11/10)

- 1. Every entry fee included one new can of high altitude balls.
- 2. The last column is the number of participants. If blank I didn't have the total.
- 3. Every tournament had a consolation or double elimination bracket.
- 4. In 1996, I had to raise the entry fee due to the number of awards provided for the main and consolation draws.
- 5. Most tournaments had A, B, or A, B, C levels of play.
- 6. A-B mixed meant two divisions, A-man with B-woman or A-woman with B-man.

<u>Dates</u>	Events	Entry Fee	#Players
6/30/90-7/1/90	Doubles (M&W) ABC	\$5	32
7/14/90-7/15/90	A-B Mixed	\$5	45
7/28/90-7/29/90	Singles (M&W) ABC	\$5	46
8/25/90-8/26/90	Mixed (ABC)	\$5	24
6/8/91-6/9/91	Doubles (M&W) ABC	\$5	
6/29/91-6/30/91	Singles (M&W) ABC	\$5	
7/13/91-7/14/91	A-B Mixed	\$5	
8/17/91-8/18/91	Mixed (ABC)	\$5	
6/27/92-6/28/92	Doubles (M&W) ABC	\$5	50
7/11/92-7/12/92	Singles (M&W) ABC	\$5	40
7/25/92-7/26/92	Mixed (ABC)	\$5	34
8/22/92-8/23/92	A-B Mixed	\$5	24
5/22/93-5/23/93	Doubles (M&W) ABC	\$5	40
6/26/93-6/27/93	Singles (M&W) ABC	\$5	44
7/10/93-7/11/93	Mixed (ABC)	\$5	32
8/21/93-8/22/93	A-B Mixed	\$5	20
5/21/94-5/22/94	Doubles (M&W) A&B	\$5	36
6/25/94-6/26/94	Singles (M&W) ABC	\$5	15
7/9/94-7/10/94	A-B Doubles	\$5	18

7/23/94-7/24/94	Mixed (A&B)	\$5	26
8/13/94-8/14/94	A-B Mixed	\$5	10
6/24/95-6/25/95	Doubles (M&W) A&B, Mixed A&B	\$5	66
6/22/96-6/23/96	Doubles (M&W) A&B, Mixed A&B\$7	64	
7/13/96-7/14/96	Singles (M&W) ABC, Mixed A&B\$7	47	
6/21/97-6/22/97	Doubles (M&W) ABC	\$7	34
7/12/97-7/13/97	Mixed (ABC)	\$7	26
6/20/98-6/21/98	Doubles (M&W) ABC	\$7	21
7/11/98-7/12/98	Mixed (ABC)	\$7	
6/12/99-6/13/99	Doubles (M&W) ABC	\$7	22
7/24/99-7/25/99	Mixed (ABC)	\$7	12
6/10-6/11/2000	Doubles (M&W) ABC	\$8	36
7/22&7/23/2000	Mixed (ABC)	\$8	36